Project:
Fixture Type:
Customer:
Quantity:
Cast Clam Shell
Catalog Logic
1 2 3
Catalog Number

required.
Access hole
Mounting slot for Ø3/4"
anchor bolt. 4 required
9 7/8” base plate
90°"
8" bolt circle
Item Number OD Height Wall 80 MPH 100 MPH
BD3S3 3 3 0.125 10.10 6.10
BD3S4 3 4 0.125 9.20 5.30
BD3S5 3 5 0.125 8.00 4.70
BD3S6 3 6 0.125 6.90 4.00
BD3S7 3 7 0.125 6.00 3.60
BD3S8 3 8 0.125 5.20 3.00
BD3S9 3 9 0.125 4.50 2.60
BD3S10 3 10 0.125 3.90 2.00
BD3S11 3 11 0.125 3.40 1.70
BD3S12 3 12 0.125 2.90 1.30
BD4S3 4 3 0.125 27.60 14.10
BD4S4 4 4 0.125 23.80 13.00
BD4S5 4 5 0.125 20.70 11.40
BD4S6 4 6 0.125 17.80 9.70
BD4S7 4 7 0.125 15.60 8.50
BD4S8 4 8 0.125 13.40 7.30
BD4S9 4 9 0.125 11.70 6.40
BD4S10 4 10 0.125 10.10 5.60
BD4S11 4 11 0.125 8.80 4.80
BD4S12 4 12 0.125 7.60 3.80
BD4S13 4 13 0.125 6.40 3.30
BD4S14 4 14 0.125 5.70 2.70
BD4S5 4 5 0.188 36.60 19.30
BD4S6 4 6 0.188 31.70 16.80
BD4S7 4 7 0.188 27.60 14.80
BD4S8 4 8 0.188 24.3 13.4
BD4S9 4 9 0.188 21.1 11.9
BD4S10 4 10 0.188 18.0 9.8
BD4S11 4 11 0.188 15.60 8.30
BD4S12 4 12 0.188 13.50 7.40
BD4S13 4 13 0.188 11.40 6.20
BD4S14 4 14 0.188 10.10 5.00
BD4S15 4 15 0.188 8.50 4.70
BD4S16 4 16 0.188 7.60 4.00
BD5S6 5 6 0.125 30.10 18.30
BD5S7 5 7 0.125 26.50 16.20
BD5S8 5 8 0.125 23.00 13.90
BD5S9 5 9 0.125 20.10 12.20
BD5S10 5 10 0.125 17.20 10.40
BD5S11 5 11 0.125 15.00 9.10
BD5S12 5 12 0.125 12.90 7.80
BD5S13 5 13 0.125 11.30 6.70
BD5S14 5 14 0.125 9.70 5.90
BD5S15 5 15 0.125 8.50 5.10
BD5S16 5 16 0.125 7.30 4.40
BD5S17 5 17 0.125 6.40 3.70
BD5S18 5 18 0.125 5.50 3.30
BD5S19 5 19 0.125 4.80 2.90
BD5S20 5 20 0.125 4.10 2.50
BD5S7 5 7 0.188 35.30 21.60
BD5S8 5 8 0.188 30.60 18.50
BD5S9 5 9 0.188 26.80 16.00
BD5S10 5 10 0.188 22.90 13.90

5”
18"
3 1/2"
10 1/4"
Up to 16'
Access hole with
removable cover
BDC5 --  Spun aluminum
bolt cover
(not provided for clamshell)
Item Number OD Height Wall
BD3F6-.125 3.00” 6’ .125
BD3F7-.125 3.00” 7’ .125
BD3F8-.125 3.00” 8’ .125
BD3F9-.125 3.00” 9’ .125
BD3F10-.125 3.00” 10’ .125
BD4F8-.188 4.00” 8’ .188
BD4F9-.188 4.00” 9’ .188
BD4F10-.188 4.00” 10’ .188
BD4F11-.188 4.00” 11’ .188
BD4F12-.188 4.00” 12’ .188
BD4F13-.188 4.00” 13’ .188
BD4F14-.188 4.00” 14’ .188
BD5F10-.188 5.00” 10’ .188
BD5F11-.188 5.00” 11’ .188
BD5F12-.188 5.00” 12’ .188
BD5F13-.188 5.00” 13’ .188
BD5F14-.188 5.00” 14’ .188
BD5F15-.188 5.00” 15’ .188
BD5F16-.188 5.00” 16’ .188
MOUNTING DETAIL
Various heights and fixture
configurations may require
a different bolt circle. Consult

DB3S5 3 5 0.125
DB3S6 3 6 0.125
DB3S7 3 7 0.125
DB3S8 3 8 0.125
DB3S9 3 9 0.125
DB3S10 3 10 0.125
DB3S11 3 11 0.125
DB3S12 3 12 0.125
DB4S3 4 3 0.125
DB4S4 4 4 0.125
DB4S5 4 5 0.125
DB4S6 4 6 0.125
DB4S7 4 7 0.125
DB4S8 4 8 0.125
DB4S9 4 9 0.125
DB4S10 4 10 0.125
DB4S11 4 11 0.125
DB4S12 4 12 0.125
DB4S13 4 13 0.125
DB4S14 4 14 0.125
DB4S5 4 5 0.188
DB4S6 4 6 0.188
DB4S7 4 7 0.188
DB4S8 4 8 0.188
DB4S9 4 9 0.188
DB4S10 4 10 0.188
DB4S11 4 11 0.188
DB4S12 4 12 0.188
DB4S13 4 13 0.188
DB4S14 4 14 0.188
DB4S15 4 15 0.188
DB4S16 4 16 0.188
DB5S6 5 6 0.125
DB5S7 5 7 0.125
DB5S8 5 8 0.125
DB5S9 5 9 0.125
DB5S10 5 10 0.125
DB5S11 5 11 0.125
DB5S12 5 12 0.125
DB5S13 5 13 0.125
DB5S14 5 14 0.125
DB5S15 5 15 0.125
DB5S16 5 16 0.125
DB5S17 5 17 0.125
DB5S18 5 18 0.125
DB5S19 5 19 0.125
DB5S20 5 20 0.125
DB5S7 5 7 0.188
DB5S8 5 8 0.188
DB5S9 5 9 0.188
DB5S10 5 10 0.188

removable cover
1-1/2"Ø wireway hole
Same side as access hole
Concrete footing designed
& provided by others
1/2"Ø aluminum “Dead Man”
Ground line
Item Number OD Height Wall
DB3F6-.125 3.00” 6’ .125
DB3F7-.125 3.00” 7’ .125
DB3F8-.125 3.00” 8’ .125
DB3F9-.125 3.00” 9’ .125
DB3F10-.125 3.00” 10’ .125
DB4F8-.188 4.00” 8’ .188
DB4F9-.188 4.00” 9’ .188
DB4F10-.188 4.00” 10’ .188
DB4F11-.188 4.00” 11’ .188
DB4F12-.188 4.00” 12’ .188
DB4F13-.188 4.00” 13’ .188
DB4F14-.188 4.00” 14’ .188
DB5F10-.188 5.00” 10’ .188
DB5F11-.188 5.00” 11’ .188
DB5F12-.188 5.00” 12’ .188
DB5F13-.188 5.00” 13’ .188
DB5F14-.188 5.00” 14’ .188
DB5F15-.188 5.00” 15’ .188
DB5F16-.188 5.00” 16’ .188
FLUTED DIRECT BURIAL POLE OPTIONS
ANP_Specification_Sheet_CCS1606_03202023
Project:
Fixture Type:

withstands up to 3000 hours of continuous salt spray, comes with a 5-year warranty
and is available in either a textured or gloss surface.
MOUNTING DETAIL
Various heights and fixture
configurations may require
a different bolt circle. Consult
factory for specific bolt circle
required.
Access hole
Mounting slot for Ø3/4"
anchor bolt. 4 required
9 7/8” base plate
90°"
8" bolt circle
Item Number OD Height Wall
BD3STLS8-11 3.00” 8’ 11g
BD3STLS10-11 3.00” 10’ 11g
BD3STLS12-11 3.00” 12’ 11g
BD3STLS14-11 3.00” 14’ 11g
BD3STLS16-11 3.00” 16’ 11g
BD3STLS18-11 3.00” 18’ 11g
BD3STLS20-11 3.00” 20’ 11g
BD3STLS8-7 3.00” 8’ 7g
BD3STLS10-7 3.00” 10’ 7g
BD3STLS12-7 3.00” 12’ 7g
BD3STLS14-7 3.00” 14’ 7g
BD3STLS16-7 3.00” 16’ 7g
BD3STLS18-7 3.00” 18’ 7g
BD3STLS20-7 3.00” 20’ 7g
BD3STLS22-7 3.00” 22’ 7g
BD3STLS24-7 3.00” 24’ 7g
BD4STLS8-11 4.00” 8’ 11g
BD4STLS10-11 4.00” 10’ 11g
BD4STLS12-11 4.00” 12’ 11g
BD4STLS14-11 4.00” 14’ 11g
BD4STLS16-11 4.00” 16’ 11g
BD4STLS18-11 4.00” 18’ 11g
BD4STLS20-11 4.00” 20’ 11g
BD4STLS8-7 4.00” 8’ 7g
BD4STLS10-7 4.00” 10’ 7g
BD4STLS12-7 4.00” 12’ 7g
BD4STLS14-7 4.00” 14’ 7g
BD4STLS16-7 4.00” 16’ 7g
BD4STLS18-7 4.00” 18’ 7g
BD4STLS20-7 4.00” 20’ 7g
BD4STLS22-7 4.00” 22’ 7g
BD4STLS24-7 4.00” 24’ 7g
SMOOTH STEEL BOLT DOWN POLE OPTIONS
ANP_Specification_Sheet_CCS1606_03202023